TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UnitedHealth Group Incorporated		04/10/2003	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Healthcare Resourses, Inc.	
Street Address:	5080 Spectrum Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400 W	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2134783		METRACOMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7137581105

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown
Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street
Address Line 2: 2300 First City Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OCC700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Scott Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=Concentra#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0638

900004406

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Concentra Operation Corporation, a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business located at 5080 Spectrum Drive, Suite 400, West Tower, Addison, TX 75001-4648, (Assignor) believes that it is the owner of the following registered trademark:

Mark
METRACOMP

Registration Number 2,134,783

Registration Date February 3, 1998

WHEREAS, UnitedHealth Group Incorporated was assigned this mark on March 1, 2000, in the merger of United Healthcare Corporation into UnitedHealth Group Incorporated and such assignment was recorded against this mark, and

WHEREAS, United Health Group Incorporated assigned the mark to National HealthCare Resources, Inc. pursuant to a sale of a portion of United Health Group Incorporated's assets to National HealthCare Resources, Inc. on or about August 12, 1999:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. UnitedHealth Group Incorporated does hereby acknowledge the sale, assignment and transfer into National HealthCare Resources, Inc. all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademark it may have, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any state or federal registrations thereof that may exist.

April 10, 2003

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INCORPORATED

Rina Lyubkin Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 01/16/2004